Analog Dialogue 47-08, August (2013) 1
Amplifier Disable Function
Eliminates Need for Multiplexers
in Multichannel Applications
By Charly El-Khoury
A multiplexer (mux) routes the signal from one of several inputs to
a common output, allowing one device or resource—such as an
ADC in a mixed-signal application or a display in a video applica-

 TJ = 150�C
Figure 3. Maximum Power Dissipation vs. Temperature
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Options
AD8041AN –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead PDIP N-8
AD8041AR –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Plastic SOIC R-8
AD8041AR-REEL –40°C to +85°C 13" Tape and Reel R-8
AD8041AR-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C 7" Tape and Reel R-8
AD8041ARZ-REEL1 –40°C to +85°C 13" Tape and Reel R-8
5962-9683901MPA2 –55°C to +125°C 8-Lead CERDIP Q-8
NOTES
1The Z indicates a lead-free product.
2Refer to official DSCC drawing for tested specifications.
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection. Although the
AD8041 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may occur on devices
subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are recommended
to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
Figure 1. AD8041 absolute maximum ratings.
Some amplifiers, such as the AD8041, do not have back-to-back
diodes between their inputs, so they can handle differential input
voltages of up to ±3.4 V. When disabled, the amplifier output is in
a high-impedance state. Configured for a gain of 2, two amplifiers
can be connected to select one of two channels while operating on
a single 5-V supply, as shown in Figure 2.
10    F
AD8041
CH0
330�
50�
50�
5V
3 7
8
4
6
2
330�
G = +2
AD8041
CH1
330�
50�
13 12
74HC04
11 10
5V
3 7
8
4
6
2
330�
G = +2
10    F
Figure 2. 2:1 multiplexer using two AD8041 op amps.
This is not true for all amplifiers with disable pins, however. To